
 

 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 

 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY 

AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”), 

and ZIA CONSULTING, INC., a Colorado corporation with and address of 5525 Central Ave., 

Ste 200, Boulder, Colorado 80303 (the “Consultant”) collectively, the “Parties”. 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated November 29, 2011 (the 

“Agreement”), to provide specialized technology services; and 

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term as follows; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and 

obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 2 of the Agreement entitled “TERM" is amended to read as follows: 

“2. TERM: The term of this Agreement shall commence on November 1, 

2011, and shall terminate on October 31, 2014, unless earlier terminated in 

accordance with the Agreement.  The term of this Agreement may be extended for 

one period of one (1) year, on the same terms and conditions, including pricing, 

by written amendment to this Agreement. However, no extension of the Term 

shall increase the Maximum Contract Liability stated herein; such amount may be 

changed only by a duly executed written amendment to this Agreement.” 

 
2. This Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which 

shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the 

same instrument. 

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular. 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 



 

 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 
 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY 

AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”), 

and ZIA CONSULTING, INC., a Colorado corporation with and address of 5525 Central Ave., 

Ste 200, Boulder, Colorado 80303 (the “Consultant”) collectively, the “Parties”. 

WITNESSETH: 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated November 29, 2011 (the 

“Agreement”), to provide specialized technology services; and 

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term as follows; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and 

obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 2 of the Agreement entitled “TERM" is amended to read as follows: 

“2. TERM: The term of this Agreement shall commence on November 1, 
2011, and shall terminate on October 31, 2014, unless earlier terminated in 
accordance with the Agreement.  The term of this Agreement may be extended for 
one period of one (1) year, on the same terms and conditions, including pricing, 
by written amendment to this Agreement. However, no extension of the Term 
shall increase the Maximum Contract Liability stated herein; such amount may be 
changed only by a duly executed written amendment to this Agreement.” 

 
2. This Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which 

shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the 

same instrument. 

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular. 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 

TECHS-201102801-01

Contractor Name: ZIA CONSULTING INC

DOUGLAS J. FRIEDNASH, Attorney 
for the City and County of Denver



 
Contract Control Number:   
 

    
 

 
 
 
By:  ________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Name:  _____________________________________ 
 (please print) 
 
 
 
Title:  _____________________________________ 
 (please print) 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST: [if required] 
 
 
By:  ________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Name:  _____________________________________ 
 (please print) 
 
 
 
Title:  _____________________________________ 
 (please print) 
 
 

 
 

 

TECHS-201102801-01

Contractor Name: ZIA CONSULTING INC

Ryan McVeigh

Vice President ECM Solutions


